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FOUNDER SECRETARY 

P.O.No. H- 21/08-09 Date:- 16.05.2008 

To, 
M/s. Kamdhenu Borewell 
Off.32, Continental Chambers, 
2nd floor, karve road 
Pune:-411 004. 

SubDrilling of 5 bore wells at our Kondhwa Campus, Pune. 

Sir, 
This has reference to your.quotation No. 19 dated 14.05.2008 and discussion with our Project Manager 

we are pleased to place an order for the above-mentioned work as per details given here below. 
No. Description Qty. Rate Amount 

In (Rs.) In (Rs.) 
25.00 160.00| 4,000.00 

55.00 

(For One Bore well only.) Ft 

Fixing PVC7 casing pipe upto soil 
Driling in soil, murum, & hard rock of 6" 300.00 

dia 
Yield test 
Fixing cap 

Flushing charges 
Total Amount 

16,500.00 

275.00 
250.00 

325.00 325.00 
21,350.00 

275.00| 
250.00 

Total Amount for 5 Bore well Rs. 21,350.00 x5 Rs. 1,06,750.00 
(Rupees One Lac Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only.) 

Terms and Conditions 
:Above prices are for free drilling on site and inclusive of all taxes at Kondhwa 1. Price 

2. Completion: within 7 days. 
3. Payment : Payment shall be admitted based on actual bore well depth drilled. The rate of drilling 

given in above schedule shal not change up to the depth of500. The drilling shall be 

stopped only on instruction of our Site Engineer. Minimum charges up to 100 shall be 

admissible in case the drilling is stopped at less than 1000. 

Thanking8 you, 

Yours fafthfully 

M.N.NAVALE 
PRESIDENT 
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P.O. No. 36 21-22 

To, 

Date- 19 01 2022 

M/s. Waingade Enviro & Apri Solutions 

1-B, Pancharatna Co-op 11sg Socicty. 
Sridhar Nagar, Opp.Global Indi in Intemational School, 

Chinchwad, Pune- 411033. 

Sub: Rain water Harvesting pit and PVC piping of pit at STES Kondhwa Campus, Pune. 

Sir, 
This has reference to your quotation No. WEAS/01/1043, dated 14.01.2022 and discussiuns you luud 

with our Project Manager and we are pleased to place an order for tiie above-ineniioned work as pcr 

details given here beloOw 
Sr. 
No. 1 | Rain Water Harvesting Pit Removal of tiles, 

excavation, soling, PCC, co istruction of walls in BW, 

plastering and water proofng: Size- 2.5 mx 1.5 mx 

im, MOC: BW complere. 
PVC Pipe, Size-4 

Description of Items Unit Qty Rate Amoun 
n (Rs.) 

56056.00 
In (Rs.)_ 

56.056.00 
No. 

3 PVC Reducer Size-6x4 

4PVC ElbowSIze-4 
5 PVC Tee, Size- 4 
6 Transportation, Labour ch arges for filing of sand 

media 

Mtr 40 

Nos 
Nos. 

Nos. 

775.00 31.000.00 

533.00 
565.00 
525.00 

7500.00 

599.00 
1.095.00 
1.050.00 
7.500.00 

LS 

Total Amount 
(Rupees Nighty Eight Thousand Thrce Hundred Only.) 

98,300.00L 

Terms and Conditios 
Price 

2. Complction 

3. Payment 

Inclusive of all Taxes and duties. except GST payable extra at actual. 

:Two Weeks lrom the date of Purchase Order. 
0% a"Vance along with purchasc order and balance sil% on conpletion 

ol' we:k a:nd certilic ation of bill by o.ur Engineer. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully 
echnic 

Kegd. N 

MAHI7199-93 

cai cd 

M.N.NAVALE 

PRESIDENT e f-82 

Pne 
Pun 
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