

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIET

(Regd. No. MAH / 7199-93 / Pune dt. 6/7/93 & F-8282 (Pune) dt. 12/8/93)

S. No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Budruk), Off Sinhgad Road, Pune - 411 041. Tel. / Fax: (020) 2435 4721 Email: stes@sinhgad.edu

PROF. M. N. NAVALE M.E. (ELECT.) MIE., MBA. FOUNDER PRESIDENT DR. (MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE B.A., MPM, Ph.D. FOUNDER SECRETARY

P.O.No. H- 21/08-09

Date: - 16.05.2008

To, M/s. Kamdhenu Borewell Off.32, Continental Chambers, 2nd floor, karve road, Pune:-411 004.

Sub :- Drilling of 5 bore wells at our Kondhwa Campus, Pune.

? Sir,

This has reference to your quotation No. 19 dated 14.05.2008 and discussion with our Project Manager; we are pleased to place an order for the above-mentioned work as per details given here below.

Sr. No.	Description (For One Bore well only.)	Qty. Ft.	Rate In (Rs.)	Amount In (Rs.)
1	Fixing PVC 7" casing pipe upto soil	25.00	160.00	4,000.00
2	Drilling in soil, murum, & hard rock of 6" dia	300.00	55.00	16,500.00
3	Yield test	Job	275.00	275.00
4	Fixing cap	01	250.00	250.00
5	Flushing charges	Job	325.00	325.00
	Total Amount			21,350.00

Total Amount for 5 Bore well = Rs. 21,350.00 x 5 = Rs. 1,06,750.00 (Rupees One Lac Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only.)

Terms and Conditions

1. Price : Above prices are for free drilling on site and inclusive of all taxes at Kondhwa

2. Completion: within 7 days.

3. Payment : Payment shall be admitted based on actual bore well depth drilled. The rate of drilling given in above schedule shall not charge up to the depth of 500'. The drilling shall be stopped only on instruction of our Site Engineer. Minimum charges up to 100' shall be admissible in case the drilling is stopped at less than 100'.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

M.N.NAVALE PRESIDENT Sinhgad Institutes

iRegardo MAH. 7 1999. Concat 1777, 5 f 8282 (Porceot 1792)

1 - 15 Erandword Smill Antare Many Cit Karve Road, Public 411 004 Tel.: 020) 2545 4008. E-mail: stesiosichged edu. Website: www.sintigad.e.iu

PROF. M. N. NAVALE ME (ELECT) MIE, MBA FOUNDER PRESIDENT DR. (MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE B.A. MPM Ph.O. FOUNDER SECRETARY

(B) PO + B.1

Date :- 19.01.2022

P.O. No. - 36 /21-22

To,

M/s. Waingade Enviro & Agri Solutions

1-B, Pancharatna Co-op Hsg Society,

Sridhar Nagar, Opp. Global Indi in International School.

Chinchwad, Pune- 411033.

Sub: - Rain water Harvesting pit and PVC piping of pit at STES Kondhwa Campus, Pune.

This has reference to your quotation No. WEAS/01/1043, dated 14.01.2022 and discussions you had with our Project Manager and we are pleased to place an order for the above-mentioned work as per

details given here below.

Sr.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate In (Rs.)	In (Rs.)
No.	Dis Removal of tiles	No.	1	56056.00	56.056.00
1	Rain Water Harvesting Pit Removal of tiles, excavation, soling, PCC, construction of walls in BW, plastering and waterproofing: Size- 2.5 m x 1.5 m x 1m, MOC: BW complete.				
		Mtr	40	775.00	31.000.00
2_	PVC Pipe, Size- 4"	Nos.	3	533.00	1.599.00
3	PVC Reducer ,Size- 6" x 4"	_	1 3	365.00	1.095.00
4	PVC Elbow ,Size- 4"	Nos.	-		1.050.00
5	PVC Tee, Size- 4"	Nos.	2	525.00	
-	Transportation, Labour charges for filling of sand	LS	1 12 14	7500.00	7.500.00
6	media				98,300.00
	Total Amount				70,500,00

(Rupees Nighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only.)

Terms and Conditions

1. Price

: Inclusive of all Taxes and duties, except GST payable extra at actual.

2. Completion

: Two Weeks from the date of Purchase Order.

3. Payment

: 50% advance along with purchase order and balance 50% on completion

of week and certification of bill by our Engineer.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

M.N.NAVALE PRESIDENT

